

Sessions Case No.235 of 2023  
CNR No. WBUD05-001939-2023

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato (J.O.Code-WB 00922)  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order No.09; dated-07.02.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1.

Sole accused Md. Sahil is produced from J/C and he is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocates for the accused person and Ld. Addl. P.P are present.

PW1 is present and he is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

To 20.02.2024 for evidence of CSW-2 and 3.

Accused Md. Sahil be remanded to J.C and be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.