

CNR No. : WBUD050019392023

Case No. : Sessions. 235 of 2023

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order No. : 12

Dated : 16.04.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.
Accused person namely Md.Sahil is not produce from J/C.
Received an intimation from Superintendent Siliguri Special
Correctional Home through Police Radiogram that accused could not
be produce today as he is undergoing medical treatment at inside
Siliguri Hospital.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Siliguri Special
Correctional Home to produce the accused on the next date fixed
positively.

Ld. PP files witness hazira of CSW-7 namely Bablu Datta. Since
the accused person is not produce from J/C the evidence can not
be taken in absence of the accused person and hence the witness
Bablu Datta is discharged without examination.

Fix 02.05.2024 for production of accused person and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. : WBUD050001312019
Case No. : Sessions. 38 of 2019

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00911)

Order No. : 74

Dated :08.02.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Accused person namely Abul Kalam @ Kalu is produce from J/C.

Ld. P.P is present.

Ld. lawyer on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. P.P files witness hazira of CSW 5 and 8 namely Khan Md.
and Anarul Haque and they are examined and cross examined
today in full as P.W-8 and P.W-9 respectively and discharged.

Signature of P.W-8 in the seizure list dated. 01.10.2018 is marked
as exbt-5/1.

Let the accused be remanded back to J/C with a direction to produce
physically on the next date fixed.

Fix 21.02.2023 for production of accused person and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

CNR No. : WBUD050001312019

Case No. : Sessions. 38 of 2019

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00911)

Order No. : 74

Dated :08.02.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person and examination u/s
313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused person namely Abul Kalam @ Kalu is produce from J/C.

Ld. P.P is present.

Ld. lawyer on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. Court is busy being in charge of the A.D.J, 1st Court.

Let the accused be remanded back to J/C with a direction to produce
physically on the next date fixed.

Fix 08.06.2023 for production of accused person and examination u/s
313 of Cr.P.C.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur