

CNR No. : WBUD050019392023
Case No. : Sessions. 235 of 2023

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order No. : 21
Dated : 29.08.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.
Accused person namely Md. Sahil is produce from J/C.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. P.P files witness hazira of CSW-4,6 and 5 namely Tapan Kumar Saha, Nupur Saha and Rupa Saha and they are examined and cross examined today in full as P.W-7, P.W-8 and P.W-9 respectively and discharged.

Let the accused be remanded to J/C with a direction to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

Todate 30.08.2024 for production of accused person and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,