

CNR No.: WBUD05-001939-2023
Case No.: Sessions 235 of 2023.

Present : Manik Lal Jana, (J.O. Code : WB01023)
A.D.J.,1st Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

Order no. : 32
Dated : 16.05.2025

The case record is put up today by the Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely, Md. Sahil who is in
judicial custody, files a bail petition and prays for bail for the accused
person on the ground stated therein.
Ld. APP is present.
Heard both sides.
Ld. APP raises strong objection.
Considered. Perused the case record.
Considering the nature of the offence and materials on record, bail
prayer of the accused person namely, Md. Sahil is rejected.
To date for production.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur , I/C

