

WBUD050019392023



Sessions Case/235/2023

State of West Bengal Vs. Md Sahil

Order no. : 38

Dated : 25.09.2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Accused person namely Md. Sahil is produce from J/C virtually through VC.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned-up today.

Let the accused be remanded to J/C.

Fix 24.10.2025 for production of accused person and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Manik Lal Jana  
(J.O. Code : WB01023)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C