

WBUD050019392023



Sessions Case/235/2023

State of West Bengal Vs. Md Sahil

Order no. : 46

Dated : 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Accused namely Md. Sahil is produce from J/C physically.

Ld. APP is present along with one witness namely, Raju Das.

One MAT Exhibit no.- IV is produced by the Court Inspector through Ld. APP before me opens in the court room and played in the official computer in the open eflash and the same be returned back to the Court Inspector after sealing the packet.

PW-14, namely, Raju Das is further cross examined in full and closed and discharged.

Issue summons upon CSW-13

Fix 23.02.2026 for production and evidence of CSW-13.

Accused Md. Sahil be remanded back and to be produced physically on the next date fixed positively.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur